

BULLETIN



SECURE AVIATION TRANSPORT LOCAL LODGE 16 INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF MACHINISTS AND AEROSPACE WORKERS

ELECTIONS COMMITTEE

Dear Brothers and Sisters,

IAMAW Local Lodge 16 is looking to form Elections Committee.

Committee as per Article C of the Constitution will consist of 3 members. Interested parties should apply to IAMAW Local Lodge 16 Vice President John Vincent.

Application should state name and contact info as well as any brief details for your interest of participating in the committee. Forward your application to my email: jvincent@iamaw16.ca or IAMAW Local Lodge 16 union office.

Thank you in advance to all applicants. Application deadline is April 17, 2017 (Monday).

In Solidarity,

John Vincent, Vice President/Communicator Local Lodge 16, IAM & AW

Phone: 604-303-0461/Fax: 604-303-0481 www.iamaw16.ca Twitter: @iaml116

